

Manohar Lal & Anr. vs. HRTC & Ors.

EX.P.-1108 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present : Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents, and seeks time to file reply/compliance affidavit. Be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

21th November, 2024
(Pardeep)