

Manohar Lal & Ors. Vs. HRTC & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No.1108 of 2024

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Maneet Verma, FA&CAO, HRTC, present in person.

Respondents have not filed compliance affidavit despite directions dated 21.11.2024.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one more opportunity to file compliance affidavit. Prayer is allowed. Compliance affidavit be now filed within further one week, subject to costs of Rs.1000/- to be paid to each of the petitioners by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **08.07.2025**.

June 26, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge