

Manohar Lal and Ors Vs. HRTC and Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 1108 of 2024

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents has handed over a cheque of Rs.1000/-, drawn in the name of each of the petitioners, to their learned counsel. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that compliance affidavit is being filed today. A copy of the same has been handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioners, who prays two weeks' time to file counter.

At his request, list on **24.07.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 8, 2025
(*R.Atal*)