

Manohar Lal & Ors. Vs. HRTC & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No.1108 of 2024

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Jamalata, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that counter affidavit has been filed in the Registry today. It be placed on record, if in order.

List after two weeks.

July 24, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge