

**Manohar Lal and Ors Vs. HRTC & Ors**

**Ex.Pet. No. 1108 of 2024**

**09.09.2025 Present:** Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

Ms. Ashima Premy, Advocate vice counsel for the respondents.

Counter affidavit is stated to be lying under objections. Let objections be removed within a week.  
List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

September 9, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)