

**Ex.P No. 1108 of 2024**

22.09.2025 Present: Ms. Aashima vice Mr. Raman  
Jamalta, Advocate for respondent.

Objections raised in counter affidavit  
has not been removed. Let the objection be  
removed within one week and list thereafter after  
obtaining the report from the Scrutiny Section.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**22.09.2025**  
*(Shalini)*